

To: Prospective Bidders

Date: November 04, 2025

RE: Addendum No. 5

RFP SCF25-1181

Yeshjesh T'uh Behavioral Health Center-Furniture FF&E

Issue Date: Tuesday, November 04, 2025

This document forms a part of the Purchasing Documents and modifies original Procurement Documents dated October 14th, 2025. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on page 21 (23) of the Bid documents. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may subject Proposers to disqualification.

This Addendum consists of 1 page(s).

1. SCF25-1181-Questions and comments reply #5:

Question: "We would like to confirm that the bid bond is not required for the below project. Will a performance and payment bond be required if awarded?"

- SCF current response: Performance and payment bond required
- SCF revised response: Performance and payment bond NOT required
 - For any medical equipment vendor source items that appear on the Furniture
 Specifications list, SCF reserves the right to source those items directly from the selected
 vendor resulting from the Medical Equipment/Non-Medical Equipment contract
 solicitation